
   

 

1 
Agreement No.16-151-RFP-1 

Amendment No. 6 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
AGREEMENT NO. 16-151-RFP-1 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 6 
 
 

This Amendment Number 6 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 16-151-RFP-1 (“Main Agreement”) dated December 10, 2018, between Home Care Team, Inc. 
dba The Medical Team Personal Care Services, Inc. (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington 
County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 

 
1. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 4, CONTRACT TERM. THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM 

FEBRUARY 1, 2024, TO JANUARY 31, 2025.   
   

2. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 6, CONTRACT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS. THE CONTRACT AMOUNT IS 
HEREBY INCREASED BY 3.1% FOR THE 12 MONTH PERIOD ENDING JANUARY 31, 2025. 

 
3. REPLACE EXHIBIT B, CONTRACT PRICING IN ITS ENTIRETY WITH THE ATTACHED EXHIBIT B. 

 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                          HOME CARE TEAM, INC. dba THE MEDICAL TEAM  
COUNTY, VIRGINIA          PERSONAL CARE SERVICES, INC. 

AUTHORIZED                         AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATURE: ________________________       SIGNATURE: ________________________ 

NAME: _____________________________                NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________       TITLE: _____________________________ 

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________ 

  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 59A12FA4-5B55-428A-9B9E-D3EE70BD409F

Cfo

1/8/2024

Ryan GrisardMeloni Hurley

1/8/2024

Assistant Purchasing Agent



   

 

2 
Agreement No.16-151-RFP-1 

Amendment No. 6 

EXHIBIT B 
CONTRACT PRICING 

Dated February 1, 2024 
 
 

Service or Rate Description 
Unit 
Rate 

Current Rates 

New Price Effective 
2/1/2024 

(CPI-U 3.1% 
Increase) 

Hourly Rate for all services except heavy 
housekeeping 

PER HR $39.02 $40.23 

Comprehensive Assessment LS $167.27 $172.46 

Personal Care/Bathing LS $50.18 $51.74 

Toileting LS $17.84 $18.39 

Light Housekeeping LS $46.72 $48.17 

Personal Laundry LS $50.87 $52.45 

Ambulation and Transfer Assistance LS $17.84 $18.39 

Meal Preparation and Assistance LS $17.84 $18.39 

Medication Reminders LS $8.93 $9.21 

Grocery Shopping and Other Essential 
Errands 

PER HR $30.94 $31.90 

Escort to and from Medical Appointments PER HR $30.94 $31.90 

Safety Checks LS $8.93 $9.21 

Preparation for Bed LS $24.53 $25.29 

Holiday Hourly Rate for Services PER HR $45.33 $46.74 

Hourly Rate for Heavy Housekeeping PER HR $31.33 $32.30 

Rate for Comprehensive Assessment PER HR $115.51 $119.09 

 
 
  

  
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 59A12FA4-5B55-428A-9B9E-D3EE70BD409F


